SOT23-5L SOT-89
Features
• Input voltage from 2.5 to 18 V
• Very low-dropout voltage (100 mV typ. @ 100 mA load)
• Low quiescent current (typ. 60 μA, 1 μA in off mode)
• High PSRR: 88 dB @ 120 Hz
• Low noise
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 0.5% @ 25 °C (LDK320A) or ± 2% 25 °C

SOT-89 packing information
DS11321 - Rev 5 page 22/28
8 Ordering information
Table 12. Order code
SOT23-5L SOT-89 (D
configuration) SOT-89 Accuracy (%) Output voltage
LDK320AM-R 0.5
ADJ
LDK320M-R 2
LDK320AM12R (1) 0.5
1.2
LDK320M12R (1) 2
LDK320AM15R (1) 0.5
1.5
LDK320M15R (1) 2
LDK320AM18R (1) 0.5
1.8
LDK320M18R (1) 2
LDK320AM25R (1) 0.5
2.5
LDK320M25R (1) 2
LDK320AM30R LDK320ADU30R (1) 0.5
3
LDK320M30R 2
LDK320AM33R LDK320ADU33R 0.5
3.3
LDK320M33R 2
LDK320AM36R (1) 0.5
3.6
LDK320M36R (1) 2
LDK320AM50R LDK320ADU50R LDK320AU50R 0.5
5
LDK320M50R 2
LDK320AM120R (1) LDK320ADU120R (1) 0.5
12
LDK320M120R (1) 2
1. Available on request.
LDK320
Ordering information
DS11321 - Rev 5 page 23/28
Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
16-Nov-2015 1 First release.
01-Jun-2016 2
Document status promoted from preliminary data to production data.
Updated title and features in cover page.
Updated Section 8: “Ordering information”.
Minor text changes.
05-Jul-2017 3
Updated Section 8: "Ordering information".
Minor text changes.
09-Oct-2018 4
Updated ΔVOUT test condition in Table 6. LDK320 electrical characteristics (fixed
output version).
Added new order code LDK320AU50R in Table 12. Order code.
28-Oct-2019 5 Added ΔVOUT for SOT-89 in Table 6. LDK320 electrical characteristics (fixed output
version).
LDK320
DS11321 - Rev 5 page 24/28